FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-28-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra<br>Submission Type | Conveyance Typ     | <del></del>  | or copylics).                                |
|--|--------------------|--|--|
| X New  | X Assignment       | Security Agreement                                     |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)                             | Assignment         |  |  |
| Document ID#   | License            | Change of Name   |  |
| Correction of PTO Error                                    | Merger             | Other  |  |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document                         |                    | U.S. Government<br>se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies | -1   |
| Reel # Frame #   |                    |  | "<br>ret File                                |
| Conveying Party(ies)                                       | Mark if additional | names of conveying parties attack                      |  |
| Name (line 1) JAMES SPECHT                                 |                    |  | Month Day Ye 10/27/199                       |
| Name (line 2)  |                    |  |  |
| Second Party   |                    |  | Execution Date<br>Month Day Y                |
| Name (line 1) JOSEPH CONTARDI                              |                    |  | 10/27/199                                    |
| Name (line 2)  |                    |  |  |
| Receiving Party  |                    | lark if additional names of receivin                   | g parties attached                           |
| Name (line 1) KCI INDUSTRIES, IN                           | vC.                |  | if document to be re<br>is an assignment a   |
| Name (line 2)  |                    |  | receiving party is no<br>domicited in the Un |
|  |                    |  | States, an appointn of a domestic            |
| Address (line 1) 1111 HILL SIREEI                          |                    |  | representative is at<br>(Designation must    |
| Address (line 2)   |                    |  | separate document<br>Assignment.)            |
| Address (line 3) JFSSIP                                    | INTERNATION II     | .S.A. 18434  |  |
| City   | State/Country      | Zip Code   |  |
| <b>Domestic Representative Name a</b>                      | and Address Enter  | for the first Receiving Party only.                    |  |
| Name   |                    |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |                    |  |  |
|  |                    |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |                    |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |                    |  |  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                      |                    |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0809

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027 | -1619B   | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|--|--|
| Corresponde                                    | ent Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Number   | 480/483-1285   |
| Name [   | RICHARD R. MYBECK  | ***************************************  |  |
| Address (line 1)                               | 8010 EAST MORGAN TRAI  | IL, SUITE 10   |  |
| Address (line 2)                               | SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 8  | 35258-1234   |  |
| Address (line 3)                               |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)                               |  |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.                               | ges of the attached conveyance docur   | ment # 3   |
| • •  | Number(s) or Patent Num  | <u></u>  | additional numbers attached                                    |
|  | e Patent Application Number or the P<br>ent Application Number(s)                    | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers<br>Paten                                | nt Number(s)   |
| 08/959,930                                     |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate<br>t named executing inventor.         | ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat                              | ion was Month Day Year   |
| •  | eration Treaty (PCT)   | PCT PCT  | PCT  |
| <u>only</u>                                    | r PCT application number<br><u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe<br>not been assigned. |  | PCT  |
| Number of P                                    | roperties  | tal number of properties involved.   | # 1  |
| Fee Amount                                     | Fee Amount   | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):   | \$ 40.00   |
| Deposit  | Account  | osed X Deposit Account Itional fees can be charged to the account.)              |  |
| (Enter for                                     |  | Deposit Account Number:  | #  |
|  |  | Authorization to charge additional fees:   | Yes No   |
| Statement a                                    | nd Signature   |  |  |
| attache  | best of my knowledge and be<br>ed copy is a true copy of the d<br>ed herein.         | elief, the foregoing information is true<br>original document. Charges to deposi | and correct and any<br>t account are authorized, as            |
| RICHARD R                                      | R. MYBECK  | Richard Ruhbers<br>Signature   | October 22, 1999   |
|  | of Person Signing  | Signature  | Date   |

PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0810 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JAMES SPECHT of 5 Grove Road, R.D. #1, Olyphant, Pennsylvania

18447, and JOSEPH CONTARDI of 532 Genet Street, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18505, have

invented certain new and useful improvements entitled AUTOMATIC HYDRONIC ZONE

VALVE AND ELECTRICAL CONTROLS THEREFOR, described and claimed in an

application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on October 27,

WHEREAS, KCI INDUSTRIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having offices at

1111 Hill Street, Jessup, Pennsylvania, (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in, and to said invention, said application above-identified, and

in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention.

NOW THEREFORE TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration received from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, we, the said JAMES SPECHT and JOSEPH CONTARDI, have sold,

assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, including the right to

claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention from the filing date of the

above-named application, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed

thereon, specifically the application hereinabove identified, and in, to and under any and all

Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or for said invention.

AND, We hereby covenant and agree for ourself and our legal representatives, that we

will assist ASSIGNEE without expense to ourself or our legal representatives, in the

prosecution of the application hereinabove identified, in the making and prosecution of any

other applications, divisions, substitutions, renewals or reissues that the said ASSIGNEE may

[C:\5196.ASS]

PATENT

REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0811

elect to make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or application, or patents issued thereon, and that we will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights hereby conveyed.

AND, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said invention, applications, divisions, continuations, renewals and reissues, thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

| Comes!     | selt. |
|------------|-------|
| / JAMES SP | ECHT  |

STATE OF  $V_{E}$  ) SS COUNTY OF  $V_{E}$   $V_{E}$ 

On this And day of October 1997, personally appeared before me JAMES SPECHT, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

| My Commission Expires:                      | Hoberte    | Loclas |
|---|------------|--------|
| #103 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 | Notary Pub | lić    |

[C:\5196.ASS]

PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0812 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Joseph Contardi JOSEPH CONTARDI

| STATE OF 1/2    | _)      | _) |
|-----------------|---------|----|
| COUNTY OF MACKE | )<br>_) | SS |

On this day of <u>the best same</u>, personally appeared before me JOSEPH CONTARDI, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 10/26/1999** 

Notary Public

[C:\5196.ASS]

PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0813